PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fisons Ltd	11/23/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujisawa Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	4-7, Doshomachi 3-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5376663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-737-6770

Email: jjay@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy M. Jay

Address Line 1: 700 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy M. Jay

Total Attachments: 3

source=403296 Assignment#page1.tif source=403296 Assignment#page2.tif source=403296 Assignment#page3.tif H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fisons Ltd. of Aventis House, 50 Kings Hill Avenue, Kings Hill, West Malling, Kent ME19 4AH England, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of England, is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent of the United States of America No. 5,376,663 issued on December 27, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Fujisawa Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. of 4-7, Doshomachi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-0045, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fisons Ltd. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Fisons Ltd. has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Fisons Ltd.

Date: 23 de Name: Des de Name: Des manuels

Title: DIRECTOR



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 44687

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

FISONS LIMITED (originally called EDWARD PACKARD & CO., LIMITED, changed its
name on 27th August 1920 to PACKARDS, AND FISONS (THETFORD) LIMITED, which was
changed on 16th November 1920 to PACKARDS, AND JAMES FISON (THETFORD)

LIMITED, which was changed on 7th August 1929 to FISON, PACKARD & PRENTICE,
LIMITED, which was changed on 30th September 1942 to FISONS LIMITED, each change
having been made by special resolution and with the approval of the Board of Trade) was
incorporated under the Companies Acts 1862 to 1890 as a limited company on 23rd July 1895
and re-registered under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1980 as a public company on 1st March
1982 to FISONS plc, then re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company on

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 6th May 2004

RECORDED: 12/23/2004



